

QUEST

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500AFE
D11022

TICKET NUMBER

7048

FIELD TICKET REF # _____

FOREMAN Joe Blanchard

SSI _____

API 15-133-27547TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
3-11-11	Kepley farms 29-3		29	29	18	NO	
FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILER #	TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE
Joe Blanchard	6:00	12:00		904850		6	Joe Blanchard
Wes Gahagan	6:00	↓		921585	931387	↓	Wes Gahagan
MAHNAH	6:00			903142	932900		MAHNAH
Nathan Gahagan	6:00			903255			Nathan Gahagan
Justin T. Jansa	6:00			903206			Justin T. Jansa

JOB TYPE Longstring HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 1271 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 14#
 CASING DEPTH 1265.64 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.5 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 0
 DISPLACEMENT 30.13 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE 4 bpm

REMARKS:

washed 20 ft 5 1/2 in hole swept 2 sks gel. Installed cement head RA 22
22 bbl dye & 190 SKS of cement to get dye to surface. Flush pump. Pump wiper plug
To bottom of set float shoe.

Started casing at 8:30 started cement 11:00

30 minute wait on water before we could start cement job.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	TOTAL AMOUNT
904850	6 hr	Foreman Pickup	
904255	↓ ↓	Cement Pump Truck	
903206		Bulk Truck	
931585		Transport Truck	
931387		Transport Trailer	
904730		80 Vac	
	1265.64 ft	Casing 5 1/2	
	7	Centralizers	
	1	Float Shoe	
	1	Wiper Plug	
	2	Frac Baffles 4" x 4 1/2	
	150 SK	Portland Cement	
	38 SK	Gilsonite	
	2 SK	Flo-Seal	
	13 SK	Premium Gel	
	6 SK	Cal Chloride	
	1	KCL 5 1/2 Basket	
	7000 gal	City Water	
903142	6 hr	Casing tractor	
932900	6 hr	Casing trailer	


TD's. McPherson Drilling Thursday 03-10-11 @ 2 PM
 API # 15-133-27547

Pipe #	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	Casing Tally Sheet	
1	37.84	37.84		Location: Pepley Farms 29-3	
2	40.35	78.19	Convent	Date: 3/10/11 D11022 AFE#	
3	39.42	117.61	Basket	Well TD: 1269'	
4	40.52	158.13		SSI# 631100	
5	39.17	197.30	@ 197ft.	295-18E Newco Co., KS	
6	39.43	236.73		<div data-bbox="867 562 1400 751" data-label="Diagram"> <p>Baffle Location</p> </div>	
7	39.39	276.12			
8	39.51	315.63			
9	38.81	354.44			
10	39.48	393.92			
11	38.79	432.71			
12	38.52	471.23			
13	39.52	510.75			
14	39.98	550.73			
15	39.96	590.69			
16	40.27	630.96			
17	38.31	669.27			
18	39.76	709.03			
19	40.29	749.32	Set Upper Baffle @ 749.32ft. Big Hole.		
20	38.83	788.15			
21	39.11	827.26			
22	38.96	866.22			
23	39.31	905.53			
24	39.36	944.89			
25	39.82	984.71			
26	38.37	1023.08	Set Lower Baffle @ 1023.08ft. Small Hole.		
27	39.73	1062.81			
28	39.87	1102.68			
29	39.10	1141.78			
30	39.31	1181.09	0.00		
31	38.21	1219.30	0.00		
32	38.34	1257.64	0.00		
33	8.	1265.64	0.00		

85ft +
 Elk
 W+S
 into

Post Rock

Use all 32 joints + the 8 ft. Sub.
 Miss Top 1132 ft.
 Tally Bottom 1265.64 ft.
 Driller TD 1269 ft.
 Log Bottom 1271.30 ft.
 Keep up the good work guys!

 Ken Roush
 Sr. Geologist
 Cell 6203059900
 03-10-2011